Such approval must be communicated to the Human 
Resources Office. 

Reject: custodians need to be consistent with particular school’s policy PTA Response 
8/7: hold for discussion 

In addition, the District, at its discretion, shall either provide boots / footgear or will 
reimburse up to two hundred and twenty-five dollars ($225.00) annually to custodial 
staff, maintenance staff,  and bus drivers for boots/footgear upon the submission of a 
receipt. 

Counter: delete: “either provide boots/footgear” and District will reimburse up to 
$225 annually upon submission of receipt. PTA Response 8/7: